Oracle Insurance
Insbridge Enterprise
Rating
SoftData User Guide
For Windows
Release 4.8
August 2014
Copyright © 2005, 2014, Oracle and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.

Manual History
New editions incorporate any updates issued since the previous edition.
Edition Publication
Number
Product
Version Publication Date Comment
1st Edition P01-725-01 V 3.5 November 2005
2nd Edition P01-725-02 V 3.5 June 2006 Update
3rd Edition P01-725-03 V 3.6 June 2006 Update Version
4th Edition P01-725-04 V 3.7 December 2006 Update Version
5th Edition P01-725-05 V 3.8 July 2007 Update Version
6th Edition P01-725-06 V 3.8.3 October 2007 Update Version
7th Edition P01-725-07 V 3.8.5 November 2007 Update Version
8th Edition P01-725-08 V 3.8.7 January 2008 Update Version
9th Edition P01-725-09 V 3.8.8 March 2008 Update Version
10th Edition P01-725-10 V 3.9 May 2008 Update Version
11th Edition P01-725-11 V 3.10 September 2008 Update Version
12th Edition P01-725-12 V 3.11 December 2008 Update Version
13th Edition P01-725-13 V 3.12 July 2009 Update Version
14th Edition P01-725-14 V 3.13 December 2009 Update Version
15th Edition P01-725-15 R 4.0 April 2010 Update Release
16th Edition P01-725-16 R 4.0.1 August 2010 Update Release
17th Edition P01-725-17 R 4.1 December 2010 Update Release
18th Edition P01-725-18 R 4.5 May 2011 Update Release
19th Edition P01-725-19 R 4.5.1 September 2011 Update Release
20th Edition P01-725-20 R 4.6 May 2012 Update Release
21st Edition P01-725-21 R 4.6.1 November 2012 Update Release
22nd Edition P01-725-22 R 4.7 September 2013 Update Release
23rd Edition P01-725-23 R 4.8 August2014 Update Release
8
Chapter 1
INTRODUCTION TO SOFTDATA
SoftData is a method designed to provide the maximum amount of integration flexibility while maintaining